00/11/50

In place of Form PTO-1595

03-17-2000



101292879

Docket No. JP990008US1

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of
 receiving party(ies):

Satoshi Matsumura Thomas R. Albrecht David W. Albrecht Kenji Kuroki

International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504



3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

Execution Date: February 10, 2000; February 9, 2000; February 8, 2000; February 10, 2000

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is February 10, 2000; February 10, 2000

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)



5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

6.	Tota	l number	cofa	appl	ica	tions
	and	patents	invo	lved	l : _	1

Andrew J. Dillon

Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon 7600B N. Capital of Texas Highway

Suite 350

Austin, Texas 78731

(512) 343-6116

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

 \underline{X} Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit IBM Corporation account number:

00 0166	1		

03/16/2000 DMGUYEN 00000139 090466 095025

01 FC:581

(40.00 CH)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Marty Bower
Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

For Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter &

Dillon

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5

PATENT REEL: 010608 FRAME: 0781

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) SATOSHI MATSUMURA	of <u>Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken</u> ,
and	of Japan.,
(2) THOMAS R. ALBRECHT	of <u>San Jose</u> ,
County of Santa Clara	and State of California,
and (3) DAVID W. ALBRECHT	of Con Toda
County of Santa Clara	of <u>San Jose</u> , and State of <u>California</u> ,
and	
(4) KRNJI KUROKI	of <u>Fujisawa-shi, Kanaqawa-ken</u> , of <u>Japan</u> ,
have invented certain improvements	in .
SYSTEM FOR IMPROVED ASSEMBLY AND	MANUFACTURE OF MINIATURE DATA RECORDING
DEVICES AND HE	AD STACK ASSEMBLIES
and executed, respectively, a Unite	d States patent application therefor on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration (2), 2000, (3)) (1), 2000, 2000 and
(4) <u>/0 /02</u> , 2000.	,,
	ESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of
	ss at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter e entire right, title and interest in the
said application and invention, and	to any United States and foreign patents
to be obtained therefor;	
	consideration, receipt whereof is hereby
	hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM,
	cire right, title and interest in the said isclosed for the United States and foreign
countries, and all rights of priori	ty resulting from the filing of said United
	the Commissioner of Patents to issue any
	nvention set forth in said application to not we hereby agree that IBM may apply for
foreign Letters Patent on said i	nvention and we will execute all papers
necessary in connection with the Uncalled upon to do so by IBM.	nited States and foreign applications when
- "	12/22
(1) Signed at <u>FujiSow &</u>	on 10/02, 2000.
	0 0
· .	Satoshi Matsumuru
· -	SATOSHI MATSUMURA
	•

Page 1 of 2

(¥) W81¥6. TENT REEL: 010608 FRAME: 0782

, 2000.	on	1	at .	Signed	(2)	and
THOMAS R. ALBRECHT						
, 2000.	on		at ,	Signed	(3)	and
DAVID W. ALBRECHT						
on	on	Fujisawa	at .	Signed	(4)	and
Jan Kunh				·		
KENJI KUROKI						

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

wnereas, we,	
(1) <u>SATOSHI MATSUMURA</u>	of <u>Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken</u> , of <u>Japan</u> ,
and (2) <u>THOMAS R. ALBRECHT</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	of <u>San Jose</u> , and State of <u>California</u> ,
and (3) <u>DAVID W. ALBRECHT</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	of <u>San Jose</u> , and State of <u>California</u> ,
and (4) <u>KENJI KUROKI</u>	of <u>Fujisawa-shi, Kanaqawa-ken</u> , of <u>Japan</u> ,
have invented certain improvements	in
	D MANUFACTURE OF MINIATURE DATA RECORDING HEAD STACK ASSEMBLIES
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration (2)	ned States patent application therefor on (1), 2000, 2000, 2000, and NESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of these at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter the entire right, title and interest in the end to any United States and foreign patents
acknowledged, we, the above named its successors and assigns, the eapplication and invention therein countries, and all rights of prior States application, and we request Letters Patent granted upon the IBM, its successors and assigns; foreign Letters Patent on said	the consideration, receipt whereof is hereby, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, entire right, title and interest in the said disclosed for the United States and foreign rity resulting from the filing of said United at the Commissioner of Patents to issue any invention set forth in said application to and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for invention and we will execute all papers United States and foreign applications when
(1) Signed at	on, 2000.
<u>-</u>	SATOSHI MATSUMURA

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010608 FRAME: 0784

KENJI KUROKI

(2)	Signed at	San Jose on 9 FEB	, 2000.
		- The Rallicety	_
		THOMAS R.	ALBRECHT
(3)	Signed at	David W. Alkerty	/
		DAVID W	. ALBRECHT
(4)	Signed at	on	, 2000.
	(3)	(3) Signed at	(2) Signed at San Jose on 9 FEB THOMAS R. (3) Signed at SAN Vose, CA. on 8 FEB. David W. Alberty DAVID W (4) Signed at

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010608 FRAME: 0785